Product DCRM ULTIMA Customer OASIS Techno, Noida
Sr. No. 3021.00Y802 Calibrated on 21.02.2023
Report No. CAL/GP/AJ154 Calibration Due on 20.02.2024
CALIBRATION REPORT
1.0 OBSERVATIONS:
2.0 BRIEF RESULTS:
The product under test complies with calibration specification indicated above and is
Verified to be within calibration.
Reference Standard used for Calibration:
Calibrator SHUNT SET _ INT 1 Galibrated by lE&l Pune
Report Reference. I L | /ST& M/ CERT I 23 I 22-23 | 040 1 Calibration Due 29th Sept-2023
Sr.
No
Resistance
Range
Selected
Resistance
in pC)
Acceptance limits of
Resistance in uf) Test Results Resistance in yO
MIN MAX cHl cH2
1. 1000 pO 160 153 167 161 162
2. 2000 pO
160 153 167 162 161
1600 1 563 1637 1610 1612
3. 4000 pO
160 153 167 162 161
1600 1 563 1637 1612 1610
4. 8000 pf)
160 153 167 161 161
1600 1 563 1637 1610 1611
Test By
Corporate Olfice
402, Aurus Chamber, Annex - A,
S. S. Amrutwar Marg, Worli,
Mumbai 40O 013. INDIA
Phone : +91-224344 4244
FAX : +91-22-&44 4242
E-mail : marketing@scopetnm.mm
Works & Atter Salos
EL 31/1 1, 'J, BLOCK.
MIDC Bhosari,
Pune 411 026, INDIA
Phone : +91-2G67 333999
FAX : +91-2G67333900
E-mail : works@scopetnm.com
.f
An ISO 9001 :2015 Certified Organisation
CIN: U74 140MH 1988PTC217 67 5
Visit us at : http://www.scopetnm.com
The utq otive esemrch ss siat$wsr m$ Xr* &m
i!tcotl:,li]l:r:1ltl:il.;l':1|].ll;l.li;ll:c1j.;a:lll:l;:;.l...|.]i::.l'|l]iil]'j::]'..:i:::.:.:,:'.','
rn.{<-cozy4z22oaoo04347F CAI-IBRATION CERT"IFICATE
i)alc of
(,alibrairon
ilr:contnrenrieo Datc l)atc cll lssuc cerlillcate No DockeL No Paqe
for Next Oalibration
2C 12 2t2.2 2tJ 12.2023 27.12 2022 ARAVCAL12212131B9
i Customer Nanrc & /\ddress (-) SCOPE T&M PVT. LTD.
] EL 31 /.I 1. " J " BLOCK MIDC BHOSARI PUNE 411 A26 MAHARASIITRA
2 Oatjbratron Carnod out aL Gal ibration Laboratory
l': Oustomer tlequircrncnls (') Calibration without adjustment.
4 I)ato of l.lcccipt/lnsr.rcction of Instrurncnt ) 15.12.2022
5 Ccrrdition of tho ins[rumenl Instrument received in working condition.
DETAILS CF Tl-lE DEVICF- UNDER CALIBRATION : (-)
Namc Scale TCV Make. Scope T&M Pvt. Ltd
lD No Sr. No.2204.00AC04I SrNo 2204.00ACO4
I{esolutton. NA Accuracy. Not mentioncd
Environmentat conditions -t'cmper-tuie -1zs t +i;C-neia-trre Humd{y (30 lo7sl'h . Baro Pre NA
Model Scale TCV
flange: Refer Results
$.\ "tw''"
Calibratcd Ely
I S.P.Sheih, ENGR
cc-2742
aC ? /4? | loclfo lccltiric;rl .Mcchirnical f hcrmal, t rLrid I lew, il l-hc ,ilfornraloil nla'ked wrlh "(')" is providcd by customcr
An l9O 9001, l5O 14001. lS0 45001 and lS0liEC 270$1 Ce(ified Or"ganization
R No.102, Vetal Hill, OffPaud Road, i Tel. : +91"20-67S2 11 1111
K 41'l 038 (lndia}. i Fax: +91-20-67$2 ll 1104
P. ne .41,1 004 {tildla) | E.maii : director@ar on:, Website : wrvw.eralindia.eom
ARAI Hornolagation & Technology Centre {ARA,I-HTCJ, ehakan
ARq.l For0ing lndustry 0ivision (A&A|=Fl0), Ci:akan
,{RAl Regional Csntre $oulh {ARAI-ROSJ, e hellnai
ffis"d* s
P{sgire$s ttt r$ *g tt 14 as e a y e lt
l. Electro-Technical Calibrationu LR-C C27 4222 0 0 0 0 04347 F
Calibration Results:
Note
Without Adjustment
1. DUC: Device Under Calibration
2. For ! NABL CMC refer (2 pages) annexure
(Page 2 of 2)
3' Recommended date for next caribration is based on customer requrrement
of Certificate d*
.v, t..zuzz 1 2O,12.2023
i 27.12.2022 ARAI IcALI2212|3189
Sr.
No,
Parameter Terminals Expected DUC
Reading
Actual lMaste
Rea di ng
s0.025 ms
]
t Expanded Uncertainty at
95.45% C.L. with respective
value of k
k = 2.00
Deviation
- i ''-- -
Lnn?( \/ n ^n2r \/,wvvJv uuuJov 0.00025.V k=2.00
- 'i :
O g7g2 A -O o2o8 A ' o.ool 1 o
0.0158;ms k= 4.53
GND & VAR
e\^t)'\v
Calibrated By
IS.P.Sheth, ENGR ]
Authorised Si{natory
I V.K.Jadhav, D.D. ]
,rffi x#&g
i2: t:t ; rcss I hrtug * *,ate*:;:h
Annexqre
Source Caoabilitv at Lab
I-
I Parametec
10f 2
No
Parameto6 Ranges T-i
J iNABLCMCtn% |
age 01mVto1mV 048-0048 _- s ir+ rc r--o xHz_-- -
__20mAto tOA 0027 -O42
so Hz ----
-
2CAlolOO0A f)/.084--
AC Pow€r
(tZO V to 24O V t 10 nA to 20 A
@ UFF, 50Hz)
- DC p*.
1 mV to 200 mV
2OO mV la 22 V
,, V t" 1OOO V
0048-00013
0 0012 0 0006 l
2 OC Curenl
Resislancs
00006-000094
l2o pA ta 22 mA
22mAla22A
00084,00044
00044-0010 l
22Ato11A 0010-0 I11Ato20A c047-011
3
1 Q to 19 O
19 O to 190 kO
009t0081
0013-00028
00027-00015 ll
190kOto19Mn 0 0015 I
__-_J
Pnu,6/ E-^r^-
0093-00063
19Mnto 19MO 00027-00059
0lo1PF
00063-0121
032-018
100 MO to 400 MO 0 0'19 f-]---;;a
f
ldj- J ry,"ra
250'C to 200 .C400 l,4n to 999,9 l!1O 015.C
GO 0 042 | .210 "C lo -200 "C
0 031 'C
254 0 c0032 0 034 .C
100 0
I 3000
I-
0 00025
i 0 06'c
I O.2A 'C
0 00025
I AC Voltaga
0 00039 t'--'""'"i -250 "C lo -2OO.C
I -200 "C ro-1CO "CI 1mVto22mV
22mV Io2V 026-A007
F
f---..._^- 003'c
2Vto100V 00071 -0032
100 'C ro 1768 .C
r 0'C to 100 "C
-l
01"c
006 c
1mVto22mv I Ozs_oo:o-
22 mV to 2oo \r t O'osB _ 0!orl t B Type T/C
"c
l mvto
22Vlo
100 kHz to 100 kHz
4057 -A042 | 'u
T Typ€ T 0c9'c
l mvto ;-:--
aav 2,64 - 0 13
RTD 200'C to 850.C
DC Capacitance 3 nF Lo 400 nF 0
+o xz to zo iHz
--
- 042,055
1Q0Vlo200V 001s-00091 I Frequency
Period
065-140
200Vto10OOV
0 0c012
0 00012
030
0 003
10 Hz
'
't kHz
l=
220 eA to 220 mA
2 mvpp lo 120 Vpp
220 mA tc
40 Hz to 1 kHz Function & Sin€
tunction)
Horizontal I
oeflectlon I
Bandwidtho018-0027 2
0027 -012
Meaffi
Paramets6 Ranges t NABL CMC In %
No.
Paramete6 Rang€s t NABL CMC tn %DC Voltaq€ 0lmVlolmV
1 mV to 200 mV 0013-00007
6 freqliqcL
10 Hzt 1 kHz
200 mV lo 1 000 V 00007-0001
I ru P^ (u zvu ru
| 200mAto20A-----r:-
I ul9-u048
0.048-011lkVtol0kV
0cce7,0?023
00023-00069
00069-0024
i zoo pe to-0ffi-
| 2OA mAto 2 A I 200mAto20A
I 1 Hz to 350 [4)iz2Ato20A 0024-0050
Resistance 1 Olo20kO 00062-0001 B ---| ilmg
-
i Sst.24h^.
0 0001 2
20 MO to 200 MO
00r1 -00044 9 K Typ€ T/C 250'C to .200 "C . a a4.a
200 MO lo 1 GO 0037-02S 10 J TvDe T/c
-.:u-l gl!l9]:--1!2 T _
10 Hz to I kHz tl E Type T/ClmvtclV r64-0011
V1o 100V
40 Hz to 20 kHz
-250 "C to -200 .C
a o',2 "c
100 V to 1000 V 0 033 t3 I Type T/C 200'C to 500'C
500 'C to 1820 C
046-0015 14 R Typo T/C 0 "C to 100.C j
lOO c to t?6€ I --1
1mVto100V 002.c
1oo kHz to t l"rn. --
0'C to 100'C 003'c
100'C to i768'C 003.c
50 H:
r kGTo kv --T-
346-23 16 T Type TiC 250'C 003"c
17 200'c 0 01 "C
-1 99 99 "C to 850 .C 0 031 'c
{',$-
'.:
? t71:ry 1:c < :,:tt r t;211 l.t*gr}:r,;:.i
An,nex,ure
2ol 2
S ourc Caoehi
N6 ParameteE Ranges i NABL CMC In % ParameteG
-
T-
I INABLC|\CIn%
:L.---...-_-
1 DC Voltage 1mVto10mV 0 36,- 0 042
0042-00Q7
o26-0024
2 OC Currunt 10 !A to 329 pA
329 pA to 329 mA 0024-0013 00063-0121
329 mA to 10 A 013-0075 032-018
10Ato20A 200 "C to -100 "C
20 A to 1000 A 009-081 'C lo 800.C 0 20'c
3 Rsslstance 1Oto40O
40 O to 400 kO
_400 kO to 320 Me
,98-:9_qI_
0011 -0018
800'C lo 1370 "C | ; m..-----"lF^'--^-
-z u ULO-zu9 I I o2F"a
-200'C to 200.C
OIB'C
c54.C
022"C
4 I AC Vottago '10 Hz to kHz
E Type I/C -t<n !- r^ r^^ r^
-200 "C ro -tOO "C_1 mVto30V I ZSS_oOSZ
30vto 100v I oo37-os0
b
800 'C to 1 820 "C 058',C
0'c to 100 "c
11."C lo t76ts "C
0'C 10 10C,C
100'C ro 1768.C
0 46'C
0 81 .C
N Typs TiC
"c
-250'C to -100 "c i
J-I -100 'C ro 400 .C
l- -200'c I
0 70.c
030"c
012.C
5 AC Current 10 Hz
30 !A to 30 mA
30mAto3A
3Ato10A
'l kHz
062-0101
020-010 17 RTD
0C Capacitance
-200 "C (o 300.C
10Alo20A 029-O14
300 'C to 850 .C 020'c
10-042
300 !A to 20 A I o ro- :.+s--
400 nF lo 4OO !F f- . 4OO!F to 30 mF t
042-065
19mAto20A 0,10,3 4S
Frequeocy 1 Hz to 350 MFz
Period 5nsto5s 0 0001 2
(Square Wave , DC
Function & Sin€
functjon )
2 mvpp to 120 vpp 030
.
i
AC Power (120 V to 240 V/ 10 mA to 20 A
@ uPF, soHz)
12Wto120W o:126
:o0 w 0126 018 Deflection 2nsto5s 0 003
1200 W ro 48OO W 0t Bandwidth
1 5-----TFffi;i'iT
5L
ParameteE Ranges t NABL C^,lC in %
nr
ParameleB
0C Voltage 1 mV to 100 mV o.42 - O AO84
)0 mV to 1000V
1 kVto 10kV
00084-00060 nod
2 OC Current 10 pA to'10 mA K Type T
10mAto10A 0060,019
019-036
3 Resistance 1 O lo 100 O 048-0016 22 "C
100 O ta 100 kO 0016-0013 'C lo 1200
424"C
0 12'C100 k0 to 10 Mn 0013-004e 11
10 MO ro 100 MO 0048-093
100 MO lo 1000 MO 093-23 B Type T/c I Soo C r" eoo C
I 800,C to 1820'C
AC Voltaq€ 10 Hz to 20 kHz
40 Hz to 1 kHz-ibffi ^ryperlu | 0.Cto50"Cr*"-*tH c4a"a
047'C1 mV to 100 mv 471 -0 10 15 ltc ,250'C
'250 "C lq_-l0_0 'C
-1 00 'C io 400 "C
100 mV to 100 V 010-020
010.c
5 AC Current 10 Hz to'1 kHz
11
250 'C (o -1 00 .C
10!Aroi00mA i t|-oiO RTD
40 Hz to 5 kHz
0'C ro 4oO'C I O.rO.c
-
400'c ro 850.c I 0.20'c
20mAtorOA I OtA-OZZ"h
1OAro20A I ozt oss
{,J'"t